

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda Item

File ID: 2023-0245	Substitute	3/28/2023
Public Hearing: YES 🗆 NO 🛛	Department: Board of Commissioner - District 4	
SUBJECT:	r District 4	

Commission District(s): Commission District 4

Record the appointment to the District 4 Community Council Board – Dr. Freda Hammonds.

Information Contact: Steve Bradshaw, Commissioner, Commission District 4

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Record the appointment of Dr. Freda Hammonds to the District 4 Community Council.

NEED/IMPACT:

Pursuant to Section 27-7.1.2 of the Code of DeKalb County, the district commissioner shall appoint 11 members to the community council board. Community council members serve at the pleasure of the district commissioner making their appointment or until a successor is appointed and qualified. This item records the appointment in the minutes of the Clerk to the CEO and BOC. Dr. Freda Hammonds shall replace Janet Curtis on the District 4 Community Council Board.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County.

RECOMMENDATION:

To record the appointment of Dr. Freda Hammonds to the District 4 Community Council Board.